BENEFITS OF THE GROUND FAULT
PROTECTION PANELS:
•	 Prevent  Electrocutions
•	 Sensitive Ground Fault detection
•	 Models available for solidly grounded, resistance
grounded and ungrounded systems
•	 All types are CSA approved
•	 UL recognized (10mA sensitivity and above)

a) CSA File LR65287
b)  UL - File E107725 Type GP (for 10mA sensitivity)
     UL - File E232710 Type GPA (for 10mA sensitivity)
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
High-resistance grounding (HRG) is becoming more
prevalent in industrial and commercial electrical power
systems because it eliminates un-scheduled downtime
due to ground faults, and improves personnel safety by
preventing ground faults from escalating into arc-flash
incidents. Resistance grounding is highly recommended
for generators, to protect them from damage due to
excessive ground fault currents.
SYSTEM VOLTAGE MAX. HP MAX. CURRENT PANEL #
3 Phase Ungrounded
600
90 85 GPA-6-90
50 60 GPA-6-50
480
75 85 GPA-4-75
40 60 GPA-4-40
240
35 85 GPA-2-35
20 60 GPA-2-20
SYSTEM VOLTAGE MAX. HP MAX. CURRENT PANEL #
3 Phase Grounded
600
90 85 GPA-6-90